Délia Badan, LL.M.

Senior Associate

Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd
Attorneys at Law

15bis, rue des Alpes / P.O. Box 2088
1211 Geneva 1/ Switzerland

T +4122 707 8000

T+4122707 8013

F +4122 707 8001
delia.badan@swlegal.ch

Languages
French, English, German

Schellenberg
Wittmer

Délia Badan is a Senior Associate in our Banking and Finance Group in
Geneva. She mainly advises clients on financial regulatory matters, financing
transactions, as well as commercial and contractual matters.

Expertise

— Banking & Finance

Corporate & Commercial

Mergers & Acquisitions
Blockchain-Technologies & FinTech
Financial Services

Career
2025
2024
2020
2020
2020
2017

Education
2020

2019

2017

2017
2015

Senior Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer

Associate at a boutique law firm in Geneva
Founder of a legal platform dedicated to start-ups
Associate at a large business law firm in Geneva
Trainee lawyer at a boutique law firm in Geneva

LL.M., King's College London

Bar Admission in Switzerland

Certificate of Advanced Studies in Legal Professions,
University of Geneva

Master of Law, University of Geneva and University of Reading
Bachelor of Law, University of Geneva



