



**Délia Badan, LL.M.** Senior Associate

## Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd

Attorneys at Law
15bis, rue des Alpes / P.O. Box 2088
1211 Geneva 1 / Switzerland
T +41 22 707 8000
T +41 22 707 80 13
F +41 22 707 8001
delia.badan@swlegal.ch

## Languages

French, English, German

Délia Badan is a Senior Associate in our Banking and Finance Group in Geneva. She mainly advises clients on financial regulatory matters, financing transactions, as well as commercial and contractual matters.

## **Expertise**

- Banking & Finance
- Corporate & Commercial
- Mergers & Acquisitions
- Blockchain-Technologies & FinTech
- Financial Services

Career	
2025	Senior Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
2024	Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
2020	Associate at a boutique law firm in Geneva
2020	Founder of a legal platform dedicated to start-ups
2020	Associate at a large business law firm in Geneva
2017	Trainee lawyer at a boutique law firm in Geneva
Education	LLM King's College London

Education	
2020	LL.M., King's College London
2019	Bar Admission in Switzerland
2017	Certificate of Advanced Studies in Legal Professions,
	University of Geneva
2017	Master of Law, University of Geneva and University of Reading
2015	Bachelor of Law, University of Geneva